
CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

(Directorate of Sports, Culture & Tourism) 

 

TENDER NOTICE 

 

   Sealed tenders are hereby invited on percentage basis for the following works from 

contractors having valid / renewed registration from the relevant forum: - 

 

S. No. Name of work 
NIT Cost Earnest 

Money 
Date & time 
Opening of 
tender 

1 Installation of automatic entrance control system at 

Badminton Court, Iqbal Hall G-7, Islamabad 
Rs.1007,350/- 29,340 20/6/2023 

2 Providing & fixing of chess tables for Tournament 

at F-9 Park, Islamabad. 
Rs.844,600/- 24,600 20/6/2023 

 

2.   That the contract must be observed the following conditions before purchase of the tender 

documents as approved by the competent Authority.           

   i)    That deposit at call / earnest money should be generated from firms account.  

   ii). The general / Special Power of attorney may be attested through respective Court.  

  iii)   That the attorney holder may not be the employee of Government / Semi Government institute.  

  iv)   That only legitimate attorney holder may be allowed to get tender documents.  

   v)  Contractor should provide documentary evidence of   similar nature of work at least three number of  completion 

certificates from the government / semi government organization in last two financial years before issuance of tender 

documents will be observed.  

 vi). That the bid security of all bidders would be deposited in the CDA bank account and same shall be returned after the 

acceptance of the contract with the successful bidder. 

  

3.   Tender Forms/documents can be purchased on cash payment of Rs.5000/- (Non-refundable) from 

the office of DAO Sports & Culture, at Art & Craft Village Islamabad up to 19-06-2023 before closing hour. No 

application for tenders will be received after schedule date and time.  

4.   Tender will be issued to those firms who having valid registration certificate with appropriate 

forum, for the current financial year for execution of works at Rawalpindi / Islamabad. 

5.    Sr. No.01 Tender will be received up-to 11.00 AM and opened at 11.30 a.M in the office of Dy. Director 

Technical (Sports & Culture), CDA, in his office located at F-6 Multipurpose Sports Ground Islamabad in the 

presence of representatives of contractors, given schedule above.  

6.   Contractors shall produce, valid / renewed Registration Certificate, and Earnest Money in shape 

of Call deposit (CDR) /Bank Draft in favor of D.D.O (S&C), CDA for issuance of tender documents.  

7.  In case the total bid amount is less than 10% below the NIT Amount, the bidder shall submit call 

deposit at performance security equal to the difference between NIT amount and total quoted amount less 10% of 

NIT amount. That is required performance security NIT amount total bid amount 10% of NIT amount. This call 

deposit shall be in addition to the earnest money for the work and shall be deposited at the time of submission of 

bids. Bids not carrying the performance security shall be rejected. The performance security of the successful 

bidder shall be released after completion of the work. 

8.   Bidder should visit the site and study carefully bidding documents to assess quantum and scope 

of work before filling and submitting tender. 

9.   If the contractor or his authorized representative does not sign the tender opening register, their 

call deposit will be liable for forfeiture and their tender shall also be cancelled. 

10.  CDA may reject all bids or proposals at any time prior to the acceptance of a bid or proposal. The CDA 

shall upon request communicate the grounds for its rejection but shall not be bound to justify those grounds. 

11.  In case of any Gazetted / Occasional Holiday (s), the tenders will be opened on the next working days. 

The following original and one photocopy attested valid documents must be provided by the firm along with 

application for purchasing of tender documents. Otherwise tender will be not being issue. 

       i.   A Power of attorney. 

      ii.   Partnership deed, if any.                                           

 iii.  Original call Deposit bearing Name of firm             

      iv.  Non-relationship certificate.      

v.    Professional Tax Certificate 2023-23. 

      vi   CNIC copy of Contractor.  

       vii. Registration of Firm                                         

Director  

Sports, Culture & Tourism 

Tel No. 051-9201631 


